-12-2005 17: 10 76 TRADE	04/19	2012	949 737 2308 PC	
OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005			United States Palent and Trademark Office Attarney Docket	
······································	10364	.3486	892,280-195	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached doo	uments or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Ameriga Lazzarini, Luciano Gastaldo, Gianpaolo Candiani, Ismaela Ciciliato, Daniele Losi, Flavia Marinelli, Enrico Selva, Franco Parenti		2. Name and addre Name: <u>Vicuron Ph</u> Internal Address:	ess of receiving party(ies) armaceuticals Inc.	
Execution Date(s) February 17, 20 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	and a second	Street Address: 45	5 South Gulph Road, Sulte 305	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger   Security Agreement Change of Name		City: King of Pruss	City: King of Prussia	
		State: Pennsylvan	a	
Government Interest Assignment		Country: U.S.A.	Zip: 19406	
Executive Order 9424, Confirm	atory License		address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number( A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/035,296	s): This		ed together with a new application.	
· · ·	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be ma		6. Total number of involved:	applications and patents	
Name: John Kappos Internal Address: O'Melveny & Myers LLP			R 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Addrace. ( )'Maillani/ & Mil				
Internal Address: <u>O'Melveny &amp; My</u>			e charged by credit card e charged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>114 Pacifica, Suite</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account government interest not affecting title)	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>114 Pacifica, Suite</u> City: <u>Irvine</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Authorized to b Enclosed None required ( 8. Payment Informa a. Credit Card La	e charged to deposit account government interest not affecting title) ation ast 4 Numbers	
Street Address: <u>114 Pacifica, Suite</u> City: <u>Irvine</u>	100	Authorized to b Enclosed None required ( 8. Payment Informa a. Credit Card La	e charged to deposit account government interest not affecting title) ation ast 4 Numbers priration Date	
Street Address: <u>114 Pacifica, Suite</u> City: <u>Irvine</u> State: California Zip Phone Number: (949) 737-2900 Fax Number: (949) 737-2300	100 x 92618	Authorized to b Enclosed None required ( <b>8. Payment Informa</b> a. Credit Card La Ex b. Deposit Accourt	e charged to deposit account government interest not affecting title) ation ast 4 Numbers cpiration Date nt Number 50-2862	
Street Address: <u>114 Pacifica, Suite</u> City: <u>Irvine</u> State: <u>California</u> Zip <sup>2</sup> hone Number: <u>(949) 737-2900</u> Fax Number: <u>(949) 737-2300</u> Email Address: <u>jkappos@omm.com</u>	100 ×92618	Authorized to b Enclosed None required ( <b>8. Payment Informa</b> a. Credit Card La Ex b. Deposit Accourt	e charged to deposit account government interest not affecting title) ation ast 4 Numbers priration Date nt Number <u>50-2862</u> ir Name <u>Diane K. Wong</u>	
Street Address: <u>114 Pacifica, Suite</u> City: <u>Irvine</u> State: California Zip Phone Number: (949) 737-2900 Fax Number: (949) 737-2300	100 :92618 1 V~	Authorized to b Enclosed None required ( <b>8. Payment Informa</b> a. Credit Card La Ex b. Deposit Accourt	e charged to deposit account government interest not affecting title) ation ast 4 Numbers cpiration Date nt Number 50-2862	
Street Address: <u>114 Pacifica, Suite</u> City: <u>Irvine</u> State: California Zip Shone Number: (949) 737-2900 Fax Number: (949) 737-2300 Fax Number: <u>(949) 737-2300</u> Final Address: <u>jkappos@omm.com</u> Signature: <u>MOW, K. U</u> Diane K. Wong	100 x 92618	Authorized to b Enclosed None required ( 8. Payment Informa a. Credit Card Li E) b. Deposit Accour Authorized Use	e charged to deposit account government interest not affecting title) ation ast 4 Numbers cpiration Date int Number 50-2862 in Name Diane K. Wong May 12, 2005 Date umber of pages including over 5	
Street Address: <u>114 Pacifica, Suite</u> City: <u>Irvine</u> State: CaliforniaZip Phone Number: (949) 737-2900 Fax Number: (949) 737-2300 Email Address: jkappos@omm.com Dignature:MOMU_K. ( Diane K. Wong Name of Pe	100 x 92618 V Signature rson Signing	Authorized to b Enclosed None required ( 8. Payment Informa a. Credit Card Li E: b. Deposit Accour Authorized Use	e charged to deposit account government interest not affecting title) ation ast 4 Numbers cpiration Date int Number 50-2862 in Name Diane K. Wong May 12, 2005 Date umber of pages including cover ettachments, and documents:	
Street Address: <u>114 Pacifica, Suite</u> City: <u>Irvine</u> State: California Zip Shone Number: (949) 737-2900 Fax Number: (949) 737-2300 Email Address: jkappos@omm.com Signature: <u>MOM. K. U</u> Diane K. Wong Name of Pe Documents to be reco	100 292618 Vo Signature mon Signing arded (including cover she	Authorized to b Enclosed None required ( 8. Payment Informa a. Credit Card Li E) b. Deposit Accour Authorized Use Total n sheet, a	e charged to deposit account government interest not affecting title) ation ast 4 Numbers cpiration Date int Number 50-2862 in Name Diane K. Wong May 12, 2005 Date umber of pages including cover ettachments, and documents:	
Street Address: <u>114 Pacifica, Suite</u> City: <u>Irvine</u> State: California Zip Shone Number: (949) 737-2900 Fax Number: (949) 737-2300 Email Address: jkappos@omm.com Signature: <u>MOM. K. U</u> Diane K. Wong Name of Pe Documents to be reco	100 292618 Vo Signature mon Signing arded (including cover she	Authorized to b Enclosed None required ( 8. Payment Informa a. Credit Card Li E) b. Deposit Accour Authorized Use Total n sheet, a	e charged to deposit account government interest not affecting title) ation ast 4 Numbers cpiration Date Int Number 50-2862 Int Name Diane K. Wong May 12, 2005 Date umber of pages including cover ettechments, and documents: 306-5885, or mallod to:	

REEL: 028161 FRAME: 0756

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, AMERIGA LAZZARINI, a citizen of Italy, residing at Via 29 Maggio, 5, Legnano, Italy, 20025, LUCIANO GASTALDO, a citizen of Italy, residing at Via San Martino, 7, Pogliano Milanese, Italy, 20010, GIANPAOLO CANDIANI, a citizen of Italy, residing at Via Bellini, 2/C, Gorgonzola, Italy, 20064, ISMAELA CICILIATO, a citizen of Italy, residing at Via Orazio, 7, Busto Arsizio, Italy, 21052, DANIELE LOSI, a citizen of Italy, residing at Via Carso, 28/B, Rovellasca, Italy, 22069, FLAVIA MARINELLI, a citizen of Italy, residing at Via Rubens, 25, Milano, Italy, 20148, ENRICO SELVA, a citizen of Italy, residing at Via B. Cellini, 24, Lainate, Italy, 20020, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled ANTIBIOTIC 107891, ITS FACTORS A1 AND A2, PHARMACEUTICALLY ACCEPTABLE SALTS AND COMPOSITIONS, AND USE THEREOF, for which application for letters patent of the United States of America has been assigned Application Serial No. 11/035,296, filed January 12, 2005; and

WHEREAS, VICURON PHARMACEUTICALS INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 455 South Gulph Road, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, 19406 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its IR1:1062483:1

## PATENT REEL: 028161 FRAME: 0757

Patent Attorney Docket: 892,280-195

successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue aid Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

## IR1:1062483.1

2

PATENT REEL: 016217 FRAME: 0084

## PATENT REEL: 028161 FRAME: 0758

949 737 2300 P.05 -12-2005 17:16 O'MELVENY&MYERS LLP IRU03 Patent Attorney Docket: 892,280-195 Italy WITNESS my hand at this 17 day of February , 2005. Italy WITNESS my hand at \_ 17 day of February , 2005. hearen 901/2l LUC NO GASTALDO Italy WITNESS my hand at this 17 day of February 2005. DIANI WITNESS my hand at \_ this 17 day of February 2005. cilier. ISMXE A CICILIATO 3 IR1:1062483.1 PATENT REEL: 016217 FRAME: 0085 PATENT

REEL: 028161 FRAME: 0759

-12-2005 17:15 O'MELVENY&MYERS LLP IRV03 949 737 2300 P.06 Patent Attorney Docket: 892,280-195 WITNESS my hand at \_\_\_\_ Italy this 17 day of February , 2005. DANIELE Italy WITNESS my hand at 17 this 2005. Italy WITNESS my hand at this <u>17</u> day of <u>February</u> 2005. ENRICO WITNESS my hand at this 17 day of February , 2005. REN IR1:1062483.1 4 PATENT RECORDED: 05/12/2005 REEL: 016217 FRAME: 008605 PATENT **REEL: 028161 FRAME: 0760** 

**RECORDED: 04/17/2012**